
Amendment 0001 01 September 2015  
Solicitation No.: N40192‐15‐Q‐7052 dated 25 August 2015 
 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
NOTICE 01 

A. The purpose of this amendment 0001 is to provide answers to Request for Information for 

the following: 

1. Question: CLIN 0001 & CLIN 0003 is asking for dual voltage 120/208V  
and 277/480V capability.  Will these voltage be required at the same time? 

Answer:  No. 

2. Question: How long of a run time will be needed.  This is so I can properly size the  

fuel tanks. 

Answer:  8 hours at full load. 

3. Question:  Will there be a secondary tank feeding the Generators? 

Answer: Yes. 

4. Question:  Is there a wind rating for the in enclosures? 

Answer: 150 mph. 
 
B.  Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted.  
 
C. Response due date should read 08 September 2015 vice 04 September 2015. The time of 
1600 hours (4 p.m.) Guam local time remains unchanged. 

“End of Summary” 

 


